

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)

101523825
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10.1	PATENTS	S ONLY		
To the Commis	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
007.16	FJürgen Kruwinus and Geert De Nijs	Name:	Zubehör fi AG and	emiconductor-Equipment ür die Halbleiterfertigung n Technologies AG
RADEMARK DE		Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	Street Address: (1) Draubodenweg 29 (2) StMartin-Strasse 53	
3. Nature of Con-	veyance:			
<b>!</b>	signment 3 Merger curity Agreement 3 Change of Name ther:	City, State, Zip:	(1) 9500 Villach Austria (2) 81541 Munich Germany	
Execution Da	ite: August 21 and 30, 2000	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
09/	offication Number(s): 617,500  Is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:	4. (B) Patent Number(s	57:	
аррисации, ите е		1		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap Pate	plications and ents Involved:	1
Name:	Joseph DeBenedictis	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>		
		8. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE 1		or or mistrad.	W   Aring by berosit Account
	d Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego the copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is
i	seph DeBenedictis	De Ranadis	tin	October 12, 2000
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments and document:	2	

S84-48000-pUS B/K

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Hans-Jürgen KRUWINUS and Geert DE NIJS, hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR TREATING SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATES,

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on July 17, 2000. Application No. 09/617500

WHEREAS, SEZ Semiconductor-Equipment Zubehör Halbleiterfertigung AG of Draubodenweg 29, 9500 Villach, Austria, and Infineon Technologies AG of St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81541 Munich Germany, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Hans-Jürgen KRUW

**RECORDED: 10/16/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011244 FRAME: 0461